

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2011  
CRLMP.NO(s). 6759  
(From the judgement and order dated 16/01/2009 in CRLA No.  
268/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

HIRA LAL KALUNDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND Respondent(s)

With CRLMP 6759 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 04/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel contends that from the statement of the victim herself recorded in court it appears that she was 19 years of age on the date of the incident.

Issue notice on delay as well as on merits returnable within four weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(KALYANI GUPTA)  
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER