

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PUKHRAJ R. BORA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3068/2011

HIRA LAL KALUNDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing
O.T.,bail and office report)

Date: 24/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Dinesh Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The sole respondent has entered appearance and also
filed the counter affidavit. However, vakalatnama has not
been filed. Learned counsel for the respondent shall file the
vakalatnama within one week. Thereafter, the matter be listed
before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules, as it is ready to be
listed before the Hon'ble Court.

(Pukhraj R. Bora)
REGISTRAR