

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 10238/2012 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 113 OF 2012

HIRA LAL KALUNDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 11/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Tiwary, Adv.  
Mr. Raghuvendra Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Srivastav, Adv.  
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Mala Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Vibhu Shankar Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Considering all the facts and circumstances of the case, it is ordered that the appellant be released on bail on furnishing personal bond in a sum of Rs.20,000/- with one surety in the like amount to the satisfaction of the Trial Court.

CRLMP.NO. 10238/2012 is, accordingly, disposed of.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER